## **Legacy Finance Committee**

Chair: Rep. Leon Lillie Vice-Chair: Rep. Samakab Hussein

February 15, 2023 10:30 a.m. Room 200 - State Office Building

## AGENDA

- I. Call to Order
- II. Approval of the Minutes from February 8, 2023
- III. HF1543 (Frederick) Children's museums funding provided, and money appropriated.
- IV. HF1024 (Smith) Rochester; Children's Museum funding provided, and money appropriated.Heather Nessler, Executive Director, Rochester Children's Museum
- V. HF1263 (Hussein) Minnesota Children's Museum funding provided, and money appropriated.
  Dianne Krizan, President, Minnesota Children's Museum
- VI. Adjournment

## **Next Meeting:**

Wednesday, February 22, 2023, at 10:30 a.m.